

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3782 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 19, delete everything after "dangerous,"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 20, delete "person with a sexual psychopathic personality, and" and insert
- 1.4 "including"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 21, after "unless" insert ", for such a pending petition,"
- 1.6 Page 1, line 22, delete everything after "has" and insert "been issued."
- 1.7 Page 1, delete line 23
- 1.8 Page 1, delete line 24
- 1.9 Page 2, line 15, delete "mentally ill and dangerous," and delete the comma
- 1.10 Page 2, line 17, after "unless" insert ", for such a pending petition," and delete "the
- 1.11 commissioner or"
- 1.12 Page 2, line 18, delete everything after "has" and insert "been issued."
- 1.13 Page 2, delete line 19
- 1.14 Page 2, delete line 20